

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2370/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2001 in CR 4212/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEHARWAL KHEWAJI TURST & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI AMRIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for directions and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.2773/2002
(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.,
Mr. Shobha, Adv.,
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Issue notice and tagged on with S.L.P.(C)
No.1214/2002.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Assistant Registrar