

\236

SLP(C)No. 1214 OF 2002
ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1214/2002
(From the Judgment and Order dated 8.10.2001 in CR 4212/97
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJ KUMARI AMRIT KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHARANI DEEPINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and with appln.(s) for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) 2370/02

[Meharwal Khewaji Trust & Ors. Vs. Raj Kumari Amrit Kaur & Ors.]

(With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) 2773/2002

[Mehwarwal Khewaji Trust & Ors. Vs. Kanwar Manjit Inder Singh (D) By
Lrs. & Ors.]

(With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 1214/02

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Kumar Khanna, Adv.

in SLP 2370 & 2773/02

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.

for M/s KL Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLP 1214/02

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.

for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

IN SLP 2370 & 2773/02

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Kumar Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and
rejoinder within four weeks thereafter. List after
eight weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master