

Ä
SLP(C)No. 1214 OF 2002

ITEM No.17

Court No.11

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1214/2002

RAJ KUMARI AMRIT KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHARANI DEEPINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & appln.for directions)

WITH SLP(C) No.2370 & 2773/2002

(With Appln(s). for directions and substitution of deceased R.No.4
and directions/corrections and with prayer for I.R.)

Date : 09/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Aashesh Chopra,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.S.Sachhar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.
Mrs. Shalini Gupta,Adv.
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Permission is granted to file application for permission
to bring on record the legal heirs of respondent no.4 described
in para 2 hereinabove. I.A.(S) 2 and 3 are allowed.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master