

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1214/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2001 in CR No. 4212/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMARI AMRIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARANI DEEPINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and substitution to bring on record the L.Rs of the deceased respondent

no.5 and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2370 of 2002 (With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2773 of 2002 (With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.K.Chopra, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Amit Chopra, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Joshi, Adv.

Mr.Sudarshan Goel, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajendra Sachhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Mr.K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Divjyot Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Ms. Shobha ,Adv

...2

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these matters on Monday, the 18th April, 2005, as last item.

Verma)	(G.V.Ramana)	(Veera
aster	Court Master	Court M